Aplant formation to method for the ADD 1500 of at 600 formation of the ADD 1500 formation of



Agilent Technologies

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL Sarl, EPFL Innovation Park, Building F - 2nd floor, CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland (herein referred to as "AGILENT") hereby certifies that

HPST, s.r.o. Na Jetelce 69/2 190 00 Praha 9 Czech republic

is presently an AGILENT authorized Distributor in Czech republic for the sales and after sales service of the following Agilent Technologies products as per the terms of the Distributor Agreement No. X47BQ effective as of January 1st 2019 and valid until December 31st 2021 signed with AGILENT:

- Product line AZ Gas Chromatography Systems and related Products (excluding Micro GC products)
- Product line BZ GC/MS Products
- Product line 89 LC Mass Spectrometers
- Product line 29 Liquid Phase Separation Products
- Product line 9F AA/OES
- Product line MA Molecular Spectroscopy
- Product line AJ ICP/MS systems and related Products
- Product line LI Laboratory Informatics (excluding software services and support products)
- Product line 8P Replacement Parts
- Product line 74 Support Products (selected ACE licenses only)
- Product line V1 Automation (excluding RapidFire products)
- Product line UF Microfluidics
- Product line GE Genomics and Bioreagents
- Product line XF Seahorse Products
- Product line SR BioReagent
- Product line AM Multiplicom Products
- Product line RM Raman spectroscopy
- Product line BC LC columns
- Product line 58 Generic Supplies
- Product line JW GC columns
- Product line 9P Sample preparation products
- Product line AA Proprietary products

and related parts



Agilent Technologies

It is hereby acknowledged that, as a matter of fact, HPST, s.r.o. is AGILENT's only authorized distributor for the above instruments in all stipulated countries at present, although there is nothing, whether from a contractual or legal standpoint, preventing Agilent from appointing a new distributor in said country.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL Sàrl

Lausanne, 23/01/2020

Agilent Technologies International Sarl EPFL Innovation Park Building F - 2nd floor CH-1015 Lausanne - Switzerland

Erich Ammann Agilent Authorised Signatory